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(Affiliated to-the B.C.U.) 
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1 ~B5 
F<ESULTS .· ·: ... / 

We hope you had an enjoyable and successful weekend at Castle­ 
fields Slalom. 

The Organiser wishes to thank all club members and friends who 
helped in any way to--mak:e t11is event possible. Thank you 
Judges for doing such a good job - without you we could not 

.have started. 

Thanks to Mr. Scarth for the loan of his land and to Mrs. Scarth 
for presenting the prizes. Also to Clayton Strutt for access 
to their land and use of their trees. 

Congratulations to those who have gained promotion ana good luck 
in the future to those who· did not. Keep paddling an1.1. hope­ 
fully we will see you again next year either as .a compeYitor or 
Judge. · 

Last but not least, thanks to D. Morg--"1.ll and J. Davis for ac~ing 
as Jury Members. 

C. Mooney. 
(Organiser) 



GRAND PRIX· · 
1st= R. 
2nd= P. 
3 M. 
4 P. s J. 
6 N. 

Soothill 
Astles 
Lord 
Davis 
Skelton 
Thackery 

T'·P. Doyle 13 N. Mooney 
8' P. Doherty 14 R. Doherty 
9 P. He??-egan 15 S. Harris 
1_0 S. Rhodes · 16 D. Eggleton 
11 G. Park 17 S. Wilkinson. 
12 B. Rodgers 18 s. Marriott 

JUDGES 

R. S0othill_ 
P. Cant 
A. Pratt 
J. Neil 
Batman 
P. Astles 
P. Oliver 
J. Redman Halifax 
P. Davis ___ Leeds 
P. Doyle BACC 
N. M"ortimer 
N. Thackwray 
P. Grove BA.CC 
L. Barker BA.CC. 

' S. Marriott BACC 

--------- ·--·--- ------ 

BACC 
KWSA 

Halifax 

NOVICE TE.A.MS 

Brice/Kenny/Oliver 
Ford/Mooney/Spooner/Marriott 
Ga...-rard/Eggleston - 
Benton Babe·s- 

Time 
337 
294 
280 
332 

DIV Li.. TEAMS 
E:i.ng/:Buckle/Freemal:i 
Astles/Lora./Crewe · 
Wilkinson/Rengers/Harris 
Downing/Henegan/Done 
Hobson/Goodman/East 

NOVICE C1 
M. Lord 
P. Oliver 
N. _ Thackery .. 

·R. Doherty 
S. Ha...""riS 

DIV L.~ C1 
P • .A.stles 
A. -Pratt . 
N. Mortimer 
R. Downing 

1st run 

161 
154 55 
158 5 
179 10 
16,i · - 5 
164 5 
175 
189 10 
186 5 
178 
18'.3 '5 
184 5 
203 20 
228 
225 10 

(1st promoted) 
Lanes Poly 
Halifax 

4As 
Bradford Un 

(Points) 
4As 
Leeds· 
Ambleside 
Ilkley Coll 

NOVICE C2 (1st promoted) 
Astles/Doherty 4As 
Spooner/Ma...-riott BA.CC 
Garrard/Ga...-ra.rd Dales 
Suthers/Dunn 

DIV h. C2 (non-quorate) 
Lora/Crewe Lanes Poly 

1st run 

1st-run 
252 15 
255 80 
238 40 
252 70 
cap; 

1st run 
203 5 
275 20 
300. 70 
344 90 
309 135 

1-st run 
207 
189 60 
240 

·214 65 

1st run 
·250 ·5 
275 10 
280 20 
294 85 

1st run 
247 15 

-2nd run 

151 
148 5 
166 

167 10 
167 5 
172 
173 
183 5 

.. 188 · = 

·19 I. 
20 Bo 
21 A. 
22 P. 
23 K. 
24 Lo 

Buckl, 
Done 
Robson 
Wairihot1Ja12 
Freern:a.:n 
Earke:r 

Pen. 
50 dis. 

250 
· 80 dis. 
800· 

·----- 
2nd run Ilest- 

.. Time Pen. 
283 -115 -398 
308 155 463 
333 23.5 568 
cap i132 

2nd ruu 
21.i.1 10 
253 5 
239 .· 105 
262 40 
cap 

2nd xun 
200 
259 
280 5 
300 70 
cap 

.. - - 
2nd run 
196 5 
202 .5 
219 = 
206 55 

2nd run· 
--·225 
284 15 
278 35 
316 75 

2nd run. 
247 15 

:Best 
15'1 
153 
163 
166 
166 
169 
172 
172 
173 
178 
188 
189 
223 
228 
235 

]est 
251 
258 
278 
302 

Best 
200 Prom 
259 
285 
370 
444 

··B·estiPts 
201 5 
207 4 
219 3 
261 2 

Best 
225 Prom 
285 
300 
319 

Best 
262 



:-, ••• ? •• ~ _..,. __ 
NOVICE K1 Men (4 promoted) 1st run 2nd run Best 

Time pen. Time pen. 
1 T. Kenny Ilkley Coll 230 ·5 202 - 202 Prom :':·. -r"''" 
2 D. Eggleton !)ales 209 -· 264 5 209 Prom 
3 A.· :Bruce Bolton can 214. 10 224 ;Prom 4 D. Suthers Halifax 206· 25 219 65 231 Prom 

5 C. Wright RAF 220 75 222 10 232 
6 P. Wainhouse Ind 224 25 219 15 234 
7 W. _Brunton 257 115 238. - 238 
8 A. Wain-wright :BACC 285 85 232 10 .242 
9 1·. Smallman ·- Ampleforth 250 15 246 65 265 

10 N. Mooney BACC 239 30 257 10 267 
11 . C. Corbally Ampleforth 246 30 223 50 273 
12 F. Ford BACC 266 220 249 60 309 
13 R. Yra:rshall- Knottingley 247 75 262 70 322 
14 R. Hunter Leeds 212 170 213 120 333 
15 G. McCormick Ampleforth 362 120 283 130 413 
16 E. Elgar - Ampleforth 300 115 329 180 415 
17 T. Rohr Ampleforth cap 263 330 593 
18 A. Rawlings :BACC 258 430 cap· 688 

NOVICE K1 Ladies ( 1 promoted) 1st run 2nd run Best 
.~.- Time pen.. Time pen. 
~_; 1 C. Wilson Ratbog 269 175 246 235 444 Prom 

2 J. Sutton Leeds 280 165 309 170 445 
3 J. Bennoson Ratbog 308 215 306 185 491 
4 E. Picking :BACC 241 375 284 240 524 

DIV 1.. K1 Men (2 promoted) 1st run 2nd run Best Average 
Time pen. Time pen- 96 

·1 I. ~Buckle ];ales- - ·. - - ' - = 19·1- ·-- ~190 - 5 "_- f9T--89:-6 ~ Prom 
2 P. Reneghan Bolton 199 - .. 195 - ' 195° ·91.4 .-Prom 

.. 3 - P~ Doherty · · ·4As 194 10 192 
,, 

197 92.4 :::> 
4 P. Scott Leeds 207- - 202 - 202 .94-7 
5 .R. Rengers Ind_ 198 15 197 5 · 202 94. 7 
6 S. Wilkinson · Ribble 205 15 203 - 203 9·s-~2 - 7 G. Scott Leeds 220 - 204 - 204 95.6 
8 B. Rodgers Ormskirk .. 206 100 202 5 207 97.1 
9 · B. Done Criterion 209 - 205 10 209 98.0 

r··. 10 B. Dunn Halifax 227 5 208 5. 213. 99.9 
'. ·· 11 ·S. ·R.a=i:s Bra.d£ord Un 206 10 209 20 216 101.3 '--. 12 P. King Manchester· 206 15 213 5 218 102.2 

13 S. Chester Boys Brigade 208 10 217 10 218 102.2 
14 K. ·Freeman Y. Yorks 215 5 204 - - 50 - -··220 103.2 
15 M. Walker :Buttershaw 226 15 220 5 225 105.5 
16 A. Chester Boys Brigade 229 20 214 20 234 109.7 
17 T. Shepherd :Buttershaw 232 5 218 115 237 111. 1 
18" M~ Baldwin - :BACC . 260 55 228 20. 248 116.J 

Average= Modified average 2-13- 28 

DIV~- K1 Ladies ( 1 promoted) i. 1st :run 2nd run Best .Average 
··- .. Time Pen. Time Pen •. 96 

1 H.·Crewe Lanes Uni 226 5 214 15 229 83.0 Prom. 

2 K. Oliver-- Halifax 234 15 228 15 243 -- 88. 1 
3 A. Hobson :BACC 236 10 236 10 246 89.2 
4 F. -Ford :BACC. 248 .-15 249 25 - 263 95-4 
5 K. Goodman :BACC - 229. 115 219 60 279 101. 2 
6 K. East Ratbog 220 175 230 270 395 143.2 

Average= Modified average 275.83 - -- ---- - - 

~~·· --~· 
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